
Last Name First Name Phone Number Email
Andrews Gene (678) 632-1029 checkmate.ga@gmail.com
Angle Douglas (404) 275-0597 No Email Provided
Baker Benjamin (404) 307-8874 foss.baker@ancillarylegal.com
Benito Richard (404) 435-4911 rick.benito@gmail.com
Benito Robert (404) 271-0627 bob30075@gmail.com
Benson James (770) 364-0162 jeem2173@yahoo.com
Brazeman Craig (404) 365-6995 cb@profilesinvestigations.com
Briley Donnie (770) 984-7007 donniebriley@yahoo.com
Brinkley Schellaundye (404) 272-9718 schellaundye1@juno.com
Brookshire David (404) 290-9974 aquapel@mindspring.com
Bryant Tracy (404) 361-5634 ttbry116@yahoo.com
Chanlder Joshua (770) 601-5491 stonelegalservice@yahoo.com
Cherry Xaiver (770) 996-2126 javier20@bellsouth.net
Cline Travis (404) 459-8006 travis.cline@ancillarylegal.com
Davenport Alterick (678) 851-3842 al_davenport2002@yahoo.com
DeVaughn Carl (404) 643-5486 carldevaughn54@gmail.com
Duchon Deborah (404) 872-1200 deb@aps-ga.net
Dunham Onastacia (404) 425-8436 onastaciak@yahoo.com
Echols Patricia (770) 579-0188 patricia@lpsgroup.net
Echols Eric (770) 579-0188 eric@lpsgroup.net
Faulkner Dana (404) 627-7777 faulkner1@ymail.com
Fitzgerald Floretta (678) 900-0596 florettafitzgerald3801@gmail.com
Fogle Johnny (404) 337-2001 jf.pmf1@gmail.com
Fox Juhani (404) 643-9103 jafox66@yahoo.com
Fuller Jennifer (404) 432-8089 No Email Provided
Gaines Stacy (770) 873-2642 gaineslegalsvcs@gmail.com
Gayle Earl (404) 547-0346 ewgayle@gmail.com
George Randal (404) 840-2522 randalgeorge@gmail.com
Grier Miranda (678) 876-4810 miranda_grier@ymail.com 
Hassan Muhsin (678) 381-4379 ops@disproservices.com
Hightower Anthonio (770) 265-2634 hightower1133@yahoo.com
Hightsmith Amos (404) 874-8188 hmtv@bellsouth.net
Hill Hollis (770) 601-4250 fivestarlegal@comcast.net
Honeycutt Jimmy (770) 851-2049 rangoon@bellsouth.net 
Horne Crystal (678) 283-3482 horneecap1@bellsouth.net
Horton Christopher (770) 841-0428 todd.horton@att.net
Houston Wesley (678) 333-4148 wesleyhouston1970@gmail.com
Johnson Christina (404) 627-7777 creativeloafer19@gmail.com
Jones Alicia (404) 627-7777 ajones@diversifiedlegal.com
Kidd Elizabeth (404) 267-7777 betsykidd@att.net
LaMarca Anthony (404) 366-2159 the_lamarcas@hotmail.com
Lewis Kevin (404) 396-6856 action2645@yahoo.com
Lobin Jerome (770) 505-1630 jlobin@jlps.us
Lobin-Perkins Karen (404) 308-0092 karen@jlps.us

FOLLOWING IS THE LIST OF APPOINTED STATE AND SUPERIOR COURT 
PERMANENT PROCESS SERVERS FOR THE 2013 CALENDAR YEAR
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Lovett Cheryl (678) 464-6401 cherish818@yahoo.com 
Lovett Donald (678) 516-7786 highflyer2@yahoo.com
Mallas Nicholas (404) 483-6259 mallasinvestigation@gmail.com
Mann Shannon (678) 860-1857 sesmann@bellsouth.net
Martin Charles (909) 800-1236 No Email Provided
Mason Pamela (678) 267-5676 sistachosen@yahoo.com
McClellan Rodney (678) 648-6330 rmcclellan@explegalservices.com
Moore Jeanine (678) 755-1166 moorej2@comcast.net
Morgan Todd (404) 644-7414 info@bullseyeps.com
Morris Barney (404) 763-9141 morrisbarney@msn.com
Moss Cynthia (404) 379-3921 docketlegal@gmail.com
Nowlk Dennis (678) 300-6397 dennisnowlk30041@yahoo.com 
Poncinie Richard (770) 499-8588 richard@rgpas.com 
Price James (770) 466-5885 dialservices@bellsouth.net
Rauser Jayne (404) 627-7777 contactus@diversifiedlegal.com
Rice Robert (404) 218-1411 cobbprocess@gmail.com 
Rivers Karey (770) 864-6197 kareyrivers@ymail.com
Robinson Jeroy (404) 872-1200 jeroyrobinson@gmail.com
Sadler John (404) 610-1660 jsadler@asupremeusa.com
Saxon Rashad (404) 349-6924 rsaxon@gotcha-covered-llc.com
Saxon Jasmine (404) 349-6924 jsaxon@gotcha-covered-llc.com
Saxon Robin (404) 394-6924 rsaxon@gotcha-covered-llc.com
Shadix Jimmy (678) 326-8289 shadixj@yahoo.com
Shepherd Elizabeth (404) 951-0239 crashnspin@gmail.com
Sleep Thomas (404) 627-7777 tsleep@minspring.com
Smith Virginia (404) 872-1200 esmith@aps-ga.net
Smith Terral (404) 437-4887 processserver01@yahoo.com
Smith Delacia (404) 527-0049 delacie6689@gamil.com
Smith Jr. Bruce (404) 872-1200 aps@aps-ga.net
Snellings Sharon (770) 330-6622 sejs50@gmail.com
Sorensen S. Neilse (678) 409-9032 neil@sobollc.biz
Stanton Christopher (404) 784-6009 chameleoncss@gmail.com
Stewart Alvin (404) 387-6948 alvin.b.stewart@gmail.com
Stone Rodney (678) 457-1472 stonelegalservice@yahoo.com
Stonica Jacqueline (770) 401-1158 scottstonicallc@gmail.com
Stonica Michael (770) 401-1158 scottstonicallc@gmail.com
Tamaroff Paul (404) 872-1200 ptamaroff@aps-ga.net
Thrash Nancy (770) 598-9639 thrashservice@yahoo.com 
Tort Hank (678) 431-7364 hanktort@hotmail.com
Underwood Robert (404) 502-2653 u_rob@bellsouth.net
West Eric (404) 216-2466 ericwest64@yahoo.com
Whaley Tatum (678) 437-3284 taywhaley1@gmail.com
Wilson Kinley (404) 371-7216 kinwilson@yahoo.com
Wingo Michael (404) 627-7777 wingomichael@hotmail.com
Woathem Sonya (404) 963-7679 sonyaworthem@comcast.net
Woodman Howard (678) 953-0353 No Email Provided
Wright Wade (404) 216-4617 wadeandlinda@gmail.com
Zayas Jr. Roberto (404) 429-6436 rzayaslaw@yahoo.com
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